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Since June 2009 CBS has evaluated the academic year of each study. Students in each year of a specific programme
receive an evaluation form where they are asked about the academic year of their study, which they have just
completed.

These evaluations serve three main purposes:

1.

2.
3.

To collect information about the student experience as regards the continuity and progression of a programme,
covering, in particular, areas that are not evaluated in the regular course evaluations.

To collect information to serve as documentation in the national and international accreditation process.

To ensure that evaluation results are systematically published on CBS’ homepage without risking identification of
individual teachers (under the heading ‘Academic year evaluations’ at http://www.cbs.dk/en/about-
cbs/organisation/quality/teaching-evaluations/analyses-and-reports).

We hope you will find the report useful in its present form and welcome any feedback regarding structure etc.

This report divides all the studies in different groups. You can see the subdivision below.

Business Bachelor Programmes in Danish: BScFIL, BScHA, BScIT, BScJUR, BScKOM, BSCcMAT, BScPRO
and BScPSYK.

Business Bachelor Programmes in English: BAIM, BScIB, BScISH, BScPOL, BScSEM and BScSOC.
Language Bachelor Programmes: BAEOK, BAEUB, BAIMK, BAIVK, BScBALC and BScBLC.

CM Programmes in Danish: CEMF, CFIR and CHRM.

CM Programmes in English: CAEF, CASC, CBCM, CFIV, CFSM, CIBS, CIMM, CMCM, CMIB, CSCE, CSMC
and CSOL.

Other CM Programmes in Danish: MScAUD, MScFIL, MScJUR, MScKOM, MScMAT and MScPSY.

Other CM Programmes in English: MScBIO, MScBLC, MScIT, MScOECON, MScPHI and MScPOL.

CLM: MACLM and MAIBC.

Cand.Soc. Programmes: MSocScCBP, MSocScHRM, MSocScOIE, MSocScPKL and MSocScSEM.

Best regards,
Evaluation and Accreditation

CBS
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http://www.cbs.dk/en/about-cbs/organisation/quality/teaching-evaluations/analyses-and-reports
http://www.cbs.dk/en/about-cbs/organisation/quality/teaching-evaluations/analyses-and-reports

Year
1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Egosgrlgrismiascif;eg;nish Not answered 931| 62%| 648| 57%| 645| 58% 2224 59%
Answered 562 38w| 488| 43w| 465| 42% 1515 41%
Total 1493| 100%| 1136| 100%| 1110| 100% 3739 100%
gg:g;:;smiascgeggnsh Not answered 340 58%| 275 56| 253| 55% 868 57%
Answered 245| 42%| 217| 44%| 204] 45% 666| 43%
Total 585 100%| 492| 100%| 457| 100% 1534 100%
'Efrlggruaﬁ; eBSachelm Not answered 460| 65%| 300| 56%| 341| 59% 1101| 61%
Answered 243 35%m| 237| 44w| 233 41% 713| 39%
Total 703| 100%| 537| 100%| 574| 100% 1814 100%
CM Programmes in Danish | Not answered 154 56%| 467 74%| 621 69%
Answered 119 44% 160| 26% 2791 31%
Total 273| 100%| 627| 100%| 900| 100%
CM Programmes in English  |Not answered 657| 56%| 1252| 76%| 1909| 68%
Answered 514] 44%| 404| 24%| 918] 32%
Total 1171] 100%| 1656 100%| 2827| 100%
ggrlﬁ; hCM Programmes in Not answered 428| 58%| 1039| 75%| 1467| 69%
Answered 315| 42| 353| 25%| 668| 31%
Total 743| 100%| 1392| 100%| 2135 100%
grt]gtléirs EM Programmes in Not answered 277| 55%| 449| 75%| 726] 66%
Answered 223| 45% 153 25% 376 34%
Total 500| 100%| 602| 100%| 1102| 100%
CLM Not answered 175| 65%| 343| 78| 518| 73%
Answered 96| 35% 98| 22%| 194| 27%
Total 271| 100%| 441| 100%| 712| 100%
Cand.Soc. Programmes Not answered 216| 51%| 476| 71%| 692| 63%
Answered 211 49% 194 29% 405 37%
Total 427] 100%| 670] 100%| 1097| 100%
Total Not answered 1731 62%| 1223| 56%| 1239 58%| 1907| 56%| 4026| 75%| 10126 64%
Answered 1050| 38%| 942| 44%| 902| 42%| 1478| 44%| 1362| 25%| 5734| 36%
Total 2781| 100%| 2165| 100%| 2141| 100%| 3385| 100%| 5388| 100%| 15860| 100%
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Figure 1.1.1 Total reply rates at all groups
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Group

Business | Business Language CM CM Other CM |Other CM Cand.Soc
Bachelor | Bachelor Bachelor | Program | Program | Program | Program
Program | Program gre gre gre gre CLM : Total
. . Program mes In mes In mes In mes In Program
mes In mes In mes Danish | English | Danish | English mes
Danish English
General evaluation of the
programme
I'highly recommend this study | Mean 4,03 3,83 3,57 3,99 3,71 4,03 3,75 3,49 3,77 3,84
program to others
N 1510 663 705 277 913 661 370 186 405 5690
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information Mean 3,47 3,72 3,58 3,87 3,67 3,48 3,43 3,60 3,50 3,57
about the program is generally
easily accessible N 1487 652 696 267 892 642 358 180 393 5567
The necessary help and Mean 3,24 3,45 3,47 3,88 3,51 3,30 3,29 3,26 3,34 3,39
guidance is generally
accessible N 1471 647 684 266 888 640 357 182 390 5525
Overall | am satisfied with the | Mean 3,02 3,34 3,32 3,95 3,36 3,18 331 3,10 3,23 3,25
service from the administration
N 1476 646 689 264 893 644 362 181 392 5547
Study environment
| am satisfied with the Mean 4,10 418 3,90 3,82 4,06 3,81 4,06 3,94 3,77 4,00
appearance of the classrooms
N 1492 650 692 265 884 644 348 183 392 5550
| am satisfied with the physical | mean 4,23 4,37 4,21 3,97 4,21 4,05 4,24 4,20 4,12 4,20
appearance of CBS outside
the classrooms N 1493 650 691 268 886 644 353 186 391 5562
The program’s social Mean 3,94 3,90 3,60 3,69 3,80 3,46 3,84 3,45 3,91 3,78
environment is good
N 1476 649 688 262 876 612 350 174 386 5473
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been | pMean 4,41 4,16 4,05 4,21 4,01 4,23 4,07 3,98 4,05 4,18
intellectually challenging
N 1464 639 678 258 858 610 339 165 377 5388
The teaching methods in this | Mean 3,72 3,49 3,64 3,84 3,54 3,81 3,69 3,82 3,67 3,67
academic year were
appropriate in achieving the N 1453 636 678 250 841 587 329 159 367| 5300
academic objectives
This academic year has been | Mean 3,38 3,14 3,25 3,60 3,26 3,49 3,22 3,54 3,26 3,33
well planned and well
structured both academically | 1457 641 677 251 835 584 327 156 369| 5207
and pedagogically
The different types of exams | Mean 3,46 3,41 3,54 3,38 3,30 3,65 3,51 3,46 3,38 3,45
gave me the opportunity to
demonstrate what | have N 1445 639 670 255 837 596 328 159 373 5302
learned
The academic year has given | Mean 3,77 3,78 3,81 3,85 3,78 3,91 3,78 3,90 3,73 3,80
me the opportunity to immerse
myself in already familiar
academic problems, theories N 1446 634 668 255 844 605 338 166 373 5329
and methods
The academic year has Mean 4,32 421 4,01 4,22 401 4,14 4,04 4,07 4,10 4,15
familiarized me with new
academic problems, theories | 1462 639 675 256 854 606 340 167 374 5373
and methods
Overall, the classes have Mean 3,61 3,26 3,41 3,64 3,41 3,63 3,56 3,58 3,71 3,52
been able to involve and
motivate me whilst N 1457 638 678 254 837 596 331 161 369| 5321
malntalnlng my interest
As a student my experience is | Mean 2,62 2,43 3,33 2,18 2,61 2,83 2,95 3,61 2,68 2,74
that | receive feedback from
the teachers (orally or/and N 1442 635 670 254 837 501 330 160 370| 5289

written feedback)
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This academic year has been | Mean 3,55 3,29 3,36 3,87 3,50 3,77 3,43 3,40 3,48 3,51
relevant in regards to what

competencies | expect my N 1395 618 657 257 838 593 333 166 362 5219
future job will require from me

Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"
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Figure 1.2.1 Mean evaluation of each question per group

I highly recommend this study program to others
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The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible
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The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible
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Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration
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| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms
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| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms
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The program’s social environment is good
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This academic year has been intellectually challenging
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives
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This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically
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The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned
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The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic

problems, theories and methods
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The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods
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Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest
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As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written

feedback)
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This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will

require from me

uolnenjeas Ues|y

1 -

sawuwelbold
'00gpuE)

W10

ys!|buz u
sawuwelbold
WO Y10

ysiueq ul
sawuwelbold
WO Y10

ys!|buz u
sawuwelbold
WO

ysiueq ul
sawuwelbold
WO

sawuwelbold
lojayoeg
abenbue

ys!|buz u
sawuwelbold
lojayoeg
ssau|sng

ysiueq ul
sawuwelbold
lojayoeg
ssau|sng

15

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2014-2015



Uddannelseskode Year
1st year 2nd year 3rd year Total
N % N % N % N %
BScFIL Not answered 40 59% 32 59% 33 49% 105 56%
Answered 28 41% 22 41% 34 51% 84 44%
Total 68 100% 54 100% 67 100% 189 100%
BScHA Not answered 401 65% 313 65% 302 63% 1016 64%
Answered 216 35% 168 35% 176 37% 560 36%
Total 617 100% 481 100% 478 100% 1576 100%
BScIT Not answered 65 63% 40 53% 42 52% 147 57%
Answered 38 37% 35 47% 39 48% 112 43%
Total 103 100% 75 100% 81 100% 259 100%
BScJUR Not answered 130 66% 83 56% 88 55% 301 60%
Answered 68 34% 65 44% 71 45% 204 40%
Total 198 100% 148 100% 159 100% 505 100%
BScKOM Not answered 103 64% 61 53% 71 58% 235 59%
Answered 59 36% 54 47% 52 42% 165 41%
Total 162 100% 115 100% 123 100% 400 100%
BScMAT Not answered 74 71% 39 58% 51 56% 164 63%
Answered 30 29% 28 42% 40 44% 98 37%
Total 104 100% 67 100% 91 100% 262 100%
BScPRO Not answered 35 40% 28 36% 63 38%
Answered 52 60% 49 64% 101 62%
Total 87 100% 77 100% 164 100%
BScPSYK Not answered 83 54% 52 44% 58 52% 193 50%
Answered 71 46% 67 56% 53 48% 191 50%
Total 154 100% 119 100% 111 100% 384 100%
Total Not answered 931 62% 648 57% 645 58% 2224 59%
Answered 562 38% 488 43% 465 42% 1515 41%
Total 1493 100% 1136 100% 1110 100% 3739 100%

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2014-2015
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
BScF |BScH| BScl | BScJ | BScK |BScM|BScP | BScP Total
IL A T UR OoM AT RO | SYK

General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 3,75] 3,98| 4,16] 4,20] 3,87| 3,99| 3,92| 4,25| 4,03
others N 84| ss0| 112| 202| 163 98] 101] 191] 1510
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,42| 3,49] 3,86] 3,38| 3,15| 3,53| 3,65| 3,46] 3,47
program is generally easily accessible N 83l 5471 111] 202| 162 o4l 100| 1ss| 1487
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 3,07| 3,27 3,80| 3,16| 2,87| 3,36] 3,43| 3,18] 3,24
generally accessible N 82| s38] 100] 200 161 94| 99| 188| 1471
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 2,93 3,19| 3,53| 2,96| 2,52| 3,16| 3,31| 2,56] 3,02
the administration N ga| s41| 107| 201] 161] 92| 101| 189] 1476
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 4,07| 4,02] 4,12| 3,92| 4,25| 4,22 4,29| 4,23] 4,10
classrooms N 84| s47] 111] 203 161 97| 100] 189] 1492
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 4,06| 4,13| 4,41 4,24] 4,36| 4,20 4,23| 4,35| 4,23
of CBS outside the classrooms N 83| s47| 111] 203| 162 97| 101| 189] 1493
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,90 3,77| 4,25| 3,58| 4,19]| 3,97| 4,19| 4,27| 3,94

N 84| 542| 110 199| 159 96| 100| 186| 1476
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 4,18| 4,51| 4,37| 4,56| 4,19| 4,47| 4,36| 4,27| 4,41
challenging N 82| s539| 108| 199] 153 95| 101]| 187] 1464
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,54| 3,75] 3,96| 3,64| 3,65| 3,78| 3,47| 3,79 3,72
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 81| 535| 107 197| 153| 93| 100| 187| 1453
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,23| 3,42| 3,69| 3,34] 3,36| 3,40| 2,93| 3,44| 3,38
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 82| 537| 108 198| 152 94| 101| 185| 1457
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,58| 3,49| 3,38] 3,21] 3,69| 3,68| 3,17| 3,49| 3,46
opportunity to demonstrate what | have
learned N 80| 538| 102| 197| 153 95| 101| 179| 1445
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,88| 3,74] 3,85| 3,61| 3,86 3,70 3,65| 3,97 3,77
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and go|l 531l 106] 195] 153 94| 100l 187 1446
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 4,23| 4,31| 4,45| 4,34| 4,15| 4,24| 4,39| 4,42 4,32
with new academic problems, theories and
methods N 82| 539 107| 199| 153 95| 101| 186| 1462
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,48]| 3,55| 3,72| 3,70| 3,64| 3,53| 3,40| 3,79] 3,61
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 82| 539 107| 196| 153 93| 101| 186| 1457
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 2,52| 2,49] 3,07] 2,55| 2,44| 3,10 2,77| 2,70 2,62
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 81| 534| 105| 194| 153 92| 100| 183| 1442
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,14| 3,54| 3,84| 3,81| 3,38] 3,38] 3,48| 3,61| 3,55
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 80| 515| 102| 186| 146 90 96| 180| 1395

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2014-2015
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

BScFIL BScHA BScIT BScJUR BScKOM BScMAT BScPRO BScPSYK
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Uddannelseskode Year
1st year 2nd year 3rd year Total
N % N % N % N %
BAIM Not answered 30 61% 14 38% 23 55% 67 52%
Answered 19 39% 23 62% 19 45% 61 48%
Total 49 100% 37 100% 42 100% 128 100%
BScIB Not answered 93 56% 94 59% 84 53% 271 56%
Answered 73 44% 64 41% 74 47% 211 44%
Total 166 100% 158 100% 158 100% 482 100%
BScISH Not answered 8 35% 8 35%
Answered 15 65% 15 65%
Total 23 100% 23 100%
BScPOL Not answered 70 56% 67 59% i 64% 214 60%
Answered 55 44% 46 41% 44 36% 145 40%
Total 125 100% 113 100% 121 100% 359 100%
BScSEM Not answered 106 65% 76 57% 44 54% 226 60%
Answered 57 35% 57 43% 37 46% 151 40%
Total 163 100% 133 100% 81 100% 377 100%
BScSOC Not answered 33 56% 24 47% 25 45% 82 50%
Answered 26 44% 27 53% 30 55% 83 50%
Total 59 100% 51 100% 55 100% 165 100%
Total Not answered 340 58% 275 56% 253 55% 868 57%
Answered 245 42% 217 44% 204 45% 666 43%
Total 585 100% 492 100% 457 100% 1534 100%

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2014-2015

27



Response rate

Response rate
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
BScl | BScl | BScP | BScS |BScS
BAIM B SH oL em | oc Total

General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 3,66| 3,87| 4,73| 4,06] 3,79| 3,37| 3,83
others N 61| 211 15| 144 140] s3] 663
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,08| 3,88] 3,43| 4,06| 3,70] 3,23] 3,72
program is generally easily accessible N 60l 206 14|l 1a4| 147 81| 652
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 3,17| 3,44 3,86| 3,81| 3,41| 3,04] 3,45
generally accessible N 60| 205| 14| 142| 146] 80| 647
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 2,92| 3,32| 3,14| 3,88| 3,24 2,96]| 3,34
the administration N so| 203] 14| 143 146 81 646
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 3,83| 4,19| 4,14| 4,37| 4,18] 4,08] 4,18
classrooms N so| 207| 14| 143 147] 80| 650
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 4,27| 4,47| 4,43| 4,35| 4,33| 4,30| 4,37
of CBS outside the classrooms N 5ol 207 a2l 142 147 sol 650
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,08| 4,10| 4,50| 4,00] 3,92| 3,65| 3,90

N 59| 206 14| 143| 147 80| 649
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 4,05| 4,19| 4,43| 4,33| 4,01| 4,10| 4,16
challenging N s| 204 14| 142| 144 77| 630
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,72| 3,30] 3,93] 3,62| 3,56] 3,40| 3,49
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 58| 204 141 141| 142 77| 636
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,18] 3,21| 3,36| 3,30] 3,25| 2,38| 3,14
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 60| 204| 14| 142| 144] 77| 641
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,14| 3,38] 4,00| 3,58| 3,63| 2,87| 3,41
opportunity to demonstrate what | have N
learned 59 204 14| 141 144 77| 639
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,69| 3,80| 4,00| 3,94| 3,83] 3,35] 3,78
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and s8] 202 13| 142] 144 751 634
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 4,27| 4,21] 4,07 4,38| 4,06] 4,17| 4,21
with new academic problems, theories and N
methods 59| 204 141 141| 144 77| 639
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,69| 3,06 4,07| 3,35| 3,26] 3,17| 3,26
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 59 204 14| 140 144 77| 638
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 3,64| 2,17| 2,86] 2,09| 2,65| 2,29] 2,43
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 59| 204 14| 141] 142 75| 635
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,45| 3,38] 4,21| 3,25| 3,50| 2,43| 3,29
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 58| 199] 14| 138| 137| 72| 618
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2014-2015

32



Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

BAIM BScIB BScISH BScPOL BScSEM BScSOC
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Uddannelseskode Year
1st year 2nd year 3rd year Total
N % N % N % N %
BAEOK Not answered 72 69% 52 60% 43 57% 167 63%
Answered 32 31% 35 40% 32 43% 99 37%
Total 104 100% 87 100% 75 100% 266 100%
BAEUB Not answered 100 70% 79 51% 179 60%
Answered 42 30% 75 49% 117 40%
Total 142 100% 154 100% 296 100%
BAIMK Not answered 120 65% 91 59% 105 56% 316 60%
Answered 64 35% 63 41% 81 44% 208 40%
Total 184 100% 154 100% 186 100% 524 100%
BAIVK Not answered 111 69% 111 69%
Answered 50 31% 50 31%
Total 161 100% 161 100%
BScBALC Not answered 77 61% 33 58% 31 65% 141 61%
Answered 49 39% 24 42% 17 35% 90 39%
Total 126 100% 57 100% 48 100% 231 100%
BScBLC Not answered 91 62% 45 53% 51 49% 187 56%
Answered 56 38% 40 47% 53 51% 149 44%
Total 147 100% 85 100% 104 100% 336 100%
Total Not answered 460 65% 300 56% 341 59% 1101 61%
Answered 243 35% 237 44% 233 41% 713 39%
Total 703 100% 537 100% 574 100% 1814 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
BAE | BAE | BAIM | BAIV | BScB | BScB Total
OK UB K K ALC | LC

General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 3,43| 3,39] 3,73| 2,70| 3,71| 3,76| 3,57
others N 90| 117] 208 44| 8o 148] 70s
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,57| 3,31] 3,73] 3,08| 3,83] 3,63] 3,58
program is generally easily accessible N 06| 115 202 29 a7l 15| 696
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 3,52| 3,35| 3,44| 3,06| 3,79] 3,51| 3,47
generally accessible N o5| 113 200] 49| 8e| 141] es4
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 3,52| 3,15| 3,28| 2,79| 3,58 3,38| 3,32
the administration N 96| 112] 202 48| 86| 145] eso
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 3,80| 3,98] 3,70| 3,84| 4,17| 4,03] 3,90
classrooms N o4 113 204] 49| 7| 145] 692
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 4,12| 4,22| 4,08] 4,06| 4,39| 4,40| 4,21
of CBS outside the classrooms N o5 114] 202 27 a7l 16| 691
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,09| 3,82 3,44| 3,06] 3,64| 4,13| 3,60

N 96| 112| 201 47 87| 145| 688
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 3,99| 3,99 3,98| 3,85| 4,13| 4,24| 4,05
challenging N o5 112| 196] 48| 84| 143] 678
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,66| 3,57 3,59| 3,46| 3,94| 3,62| 3,64
year were appropriate in achieving the
academic objectives N 95 112| 197 48| 85| 141| 678
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,47| 3,15 3,02| 2,92| 3,81| 3,26] 3,25
and well structured both academically and
pedagogically N o5 112| 197 48| 84| 141| 677
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,54| 3,43| 3,47| 3,40] 3,98| 3,50| 3,54
opportunity to demonstrate what | have
learned N 95| 109| 196| 45| 84| 141| 670
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,84| 3,81| 3,85| 3,56| 3,94| 3,74| 3,81
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and 94| 108| 196 48 81l 141| 668
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 4,09] 4,02| 3,91| 3,50| 4,11| 4,22| 4,01
with new academic problems, theories and
methods N o5| 111| 196| 48| 83| 142| 675
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,41 3,41| 3,28] 3,08] 3,75| 3,49| 3,41
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest o5| 111| 197| 48| 85| 142| 678
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 3,55| 3,54 3,48| 3,51| 3,23] 2,79] 3,33
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 94( 111 196] 47| 83| 139| 670
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,27| 3,20] 3,58] 2,70| 3,68] 3,28] 3,36
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 91| 108| 196 46| 80| 136 657
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2014-2015

47



Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

BAEOK BAEUB BAIMK BAIVK BScBALC BScBLC
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Uddannelseskode Year
4th year 5th year Total
N % N % %
CEMF Not answered 57 54% 143 70% 200 64%
Answered 49 46% 62 30% 111 36%
Total 106 100% 205 100% 311 100%
CFIR Not answered 75 64% 219 76% 294 72%
Answered 43 36% 71 24% 114 28%
Total 118 100% 290 100% 408 100%
CHRM Not answered 22 45% 105 80% 127 70%
Answered 27 55% 27 20% 54 30%
Total 49 100% 132 100% 181 100%
Total Not answered 154 56% 467 74% 621 69%
Answered 119 44% 160 26% 279 31%
Total 273 100% 627 100% 900 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
CEM CHR
= CFIR M Total

General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 4,08] 3,94| 3,91] 3,99
others N | 112| 112] s4| 277
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 4,00| 3,85| 3,65| 3,87
program is generally easily accessible N 105 110 52| 267
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 3,83| 3,79] 4,19| 3,88
generally accessible N 106] 108 52| 266
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 3,99| 3,76| 4,25| 3,95
the administration N 105 107 52| 264
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 3,91| 4,13] 2,94] 3,82
classrooms N | 104] 110] 51| 265
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 3,98 4,11| 3,67| 3,97
of CBS outside the classrooms N 1071 109 52| 268
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,94| 3,41 3,76] 3,69

N 104| 107 51| 262
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 4,08 4,43| 4,00| 4,21
challenging N | 104] 104] 50| 258
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 4,07| 3,70] 3,65| 3,84
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 100] 101} 49| 250
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,88| 3,41| 3,43| 3,60
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 101| 101 49| 251
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,69| 3,13| 3,26] 3,38
opportunity to demonstrate what | have N
learned 102| 103 50| 255
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,98| 3,87| 3,52 3,85
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and 103l 102 50| 255
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 4,20 4,29| 4,12| 4,22
with new academic problems, theories and N
methods 104| 102 50| 256
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,86| 3,50 3,45| 3,64
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 103| 102 49| 254
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 2,14| 2,13| 2,36| 2,18
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 103] 101} 50| 254
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,98| 4,02| 3,32] 3,87
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 104 103] 50| 257
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

CEMF CFIR CHRM

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

CEMF CFIR CHRM

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

CEMF CFIR CHRM

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

CEMF CFIR CHRM

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

CEMF CFIR CHRM

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

CEMF CFIR CHRM

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

CEMF CFIR CHRM

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

CEMF CFIR CHRM

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

CEMF CFIR CHRM
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Uddannelseskode Year
4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
CAEF Not answered 83 67% 175 80% 258 75%
Answered 40 33% 44 20% 84 25%
Total 123 100% 219 100% 342 100%
CASC Not answered 50 43% 62 67% 112 54%
Answered 65 57% 31 33% 96 46%
Total 115 100% 93 100% 208 100%
CBCM Not answered 58 50% 97 T7% 155 64%
Answered 57 50% 29 23% 86 36%
Total 115 100% 126 100% 241 100%
CFIV Not answered 61 51% 61 51%
Answered 59 49% 59 49%
Total 120 100% 120 100%
CFSM Not answered 67 57% 190 78% 257 71%
Answered 50 43% 54 22% 104 29%
Total 117 100% 244 100% 361 100%
CIBS Not answered 67 64% 160 73% 227 70%
Answered 37 36% 59 27% 96 30%
Total 104 100% 219 100% 323 100%
CIMM Not answered 63 61% 150 74% 213 70%
Answered 40 39% 52 26% 92 30%
Total 103 100% 202 100% 305 100%
CMCM Not answered 100% 100%
Answered 0% 0%
Total 100% 100%
CMIB Not answered 71 59% 149 76% 220 70%
Answered 49 41% 46 24% 95 30%
Total 120 100% 195 100% 315 100%
CSCE Not answered 65 68% 27 56% 92 64%
Answered 31 32% 21 44% 52 36%
Total 96 100% 48 100% 144 100%
CsMC Not answered 36 45% 113 7% 149 66%
Answered 44 55% 34 23% 78 34%
Total 80 100% 147 100% 227 100%
CSOL Not answered 36 46% 126 79% 162 68%
Answered 42 54% 34 21% 76 32%
Total 78 100% 160 100% 238 100%
Total Not answered 657 56% 1252 76% 1909 68%
Answered 514 44% 404 24% 918 32%
Total 1171 100% 1656 100% 2827 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
CAS | CBC CFS CSC | CSM | CSO
CAEF c M CFIV M CIBS |CIMM|CMIB E c L Total

General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 3,99| 3,54| 3,58] 3,73] 3,81| 3,62 3,59| 3,89| 4,12| 3,51| 3,61 3,71
others N sa| 06| 85| s9| 104 95| 92| os| s1i| 77| 75| o013
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,65| 3,13] 3,61| 3,52| 3,88] 3,62| 3,70 3,95| 4,12 3,50 3,78] 3,67
program is generally easily accessible N 82 93 85 56| 103 92 88 o1 50 78 72| 892
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 3,48| 2,62| 3,15| 3,64| 3,83] 3,42| 3,57| 3,76] 4,14| 3,56| 3,82| 3,51
generally accessible N s1| o3| 85| 5| 103 93| s8] 90| 0| 77| 73| sss
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 3,45| 1,95 2,95| 3,73| 3,82| 3,22| 3,48] 3,49| 4,22| 3,36] 3,85| 3,36
the administration N 82| 93| 85| 55| 103] 94| s8] 91| 50| 78] 74| s93
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 4,11| 3,99| 4,08| 4,05| 4,04] 4,10| 4,01| 4,20| 4,14| 4,08] 3,83| 4,06
classrooms N g2| 92| 84| 57| 102| 92| 87| 89| 49| 78| 72| ss4
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 4,26| 4,22| 4,30| 4,23| 4,09 4,24| 4,15| 4,22| 4,18| 4,32 4,13]| 4,21
of CBS outside the classrooms N g2| o1 84| 57| 104 02| 87| 90| 49| 78| 72| sss
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,60| 3,68 3,43| 3,30| 3,65| 3,85| 4,05| 3,95| 4,24| 3,99| 4,26] 3,80

N 82 90 84 57| 104 91 85 88 49 77 69| 876
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 4,30| 4,01| 3,63| 4,72| 3,97| 3,74| 3,80| 4,31| 4,31| 3,57| 4,11] 4,01
challenging N so| o1| 81| s7| 99| 88| 82| 84| 48] 77| 71| sss
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,90| 3,46] 3,53| 3,32| 3,27| 3,41| 3,53| 3,70 3,85| 3,36] 3,85| 3,54
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 80 89 80 57 96 86 80 83 47 76 67| 841
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,51| 2,98| 2,77| 2,81| 3,31| 3,15| 3,64| 3,73| 3,94| 2,60| 3,65| 3,26
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 80| 90| 79| 57| 95| 84| 80| 83 47| 75| 65| 835
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,30| 2,99| 3,32| 3,04| 3,16| 3,37| 3,31| 3,49| 3,66| 3,14| 3,67| 3,30
opportunity to demonstrate what | have
learned N 80 90 78 56 96 86 78 83 a7 77 66| 837
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,94| 3,64| 3,67| 3,74| 3,79| 3,74 3,86| 3,86] 4,00] 3,55| 3,93| 3,78
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and 80 920 79 57 98 85 80 81 47 77 70|l 844
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 4,13| 4,11]| 4,00| 4,23| 3,84| 3,58| 3,78| 4,27| 4,30| 3,78] 4,40| 4,01
with new academic problems, theories and N
methods 80 92 81 57 98 86 81 85 a7 77 70| 854
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,76] 3,27| 3,19| 3,40| 3,13| 3,15| 3,49| 3,65| 3,91| 3,13| 3,78] 3,41
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 80 90 79 57 96 85 80 81 46 76 67| 837
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 2,60| 2,63] 2,43] 3,00 2,01 2,26] 2,90| 2,58] 3,00 2,64| 3,12| 2,61
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 80 89 80 56 96 84 78 83 48 75 68| 837
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,80| 3,47| 3,39| 3,82| 3,27 3,20] 3,50| 3,52| 4,00| 3,37| 3,53] 3,50
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 79 90 79 57 98 80 80 82 47 76 70| 838
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

CAEF CASC CBCM CFIV CFSM CIBS CIMM CMIB CSCE CsSMC CSOL
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Uddannelseskode Year
4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
MScAUD Not answered 142 65% 471 78% 613 75%
Answered 76 35% 131 22% 207 25%
Total 218 100% 602 100% 820 100%
MScFIL Not answered 39 65% 39 65%
Answered 21 35% 21 35%
Total 60 100% 60 100%
MScJUR Not answered 89 58% 159 79% 248 70%
Answered 64 42% 43 21% 107 30%
Total 153 100% 202 100% 355 100%
MScKOM Not answered 134 51% 217 68% 351 61%
Answered 128 49% 101 32% 229 39%
Total 262 100% 318 100% 580 100%
MScMAT Not answered 35 64% 74 80% 109 74%
Answered 20 36% 18 20% 38 26%
Total 55 100% 92 100% 147 100%
MScPSY Not answered 28 51% 79 67% 107 62%
Answered 27 49% 39 33% 66 38%
Total 55 100% 118 100% 173 100%
Total Not answered 428 58% 1039 75% 1467 69%
Answered 315 42% 353 25% 668 31%
Total 743 100% 1392 100% 2135 100%
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Response rate

Response rate
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5th year
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
MScA|MScF|MScJ [MScK| MSc |[MScP Total
ub IL UR OM | MAT | SY

General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 3,98| 3,84| 4,11]| 3,89| 4,39| 4,38| 4,03
others N | 207] 19| 104 227 38| 66| e61
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,26] 3,89] 3,37| 3,70| 3,56] 3,34]| 3,48
program is generally easily accessible N 108 ol 101] 222 36 62l 642
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 3,25| 3,76] 3,14| 3,37| 3,33] 3,30] 3,30
generally accessible N | 195 21| 101 223] 36| 64| 640
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 3,00| 3,76| 3,12 3,35| 3,19] 3,02| 3,18
the administration N | 197] 21| 102 223] 37] 64| 644
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 3,83| 4,00] 3,96| 3,64| 4,11] 3,87| 3,81
classrooms N | 198 21| 104| 221] 37| 63| 644
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 3,92| 3,76| 4,20| 4,10| 4,19| 4,08| 4,05
of CBS outside the classrooms N 108 1l 102l 221 37 63| 644
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,53| 3,50 3,11| 3,44| 4,14| 3,44| 3,46

N 174 20| 100| 219 36 63| 612
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 4,26| 4,26 4,50| 4,03| 4,49| 4,24| 4,23
challenging N | 18s| 19| 101| 208] 37| s9| 610
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,85| 4,06 3,78]| 3,71| 3,81| 3,96] 3,81
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 179 18 96| 201 36 57| 587
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,55| 3,88| 3,49| 3,37| 3,67| 3,53| 3,49
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 181 17| 96| 199 36| 55| 584
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,73| 3,94| 3,41| 3,64| 3,70 3,74| 3,65
opportunity to demonstrate what | have N
learned 184 17| 97| 204 37| 57| 59
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,77| 4,06] 3,98] 3,92| 3,81 4,19] 3,91
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and 184 18 99| 208 37 59| 605
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 4,13| 4,28] 4,17| 4,05| 4,14]| 4,35| 4,14
with new academic problems, theories and N
methods 186 18 98| 207 37 60| 606
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,66| 4,06 3,54| 3,51| 3,70 3,95| 3,63
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 184 17 98| 203 37 57| 596
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 2,83| 3,00 2,53] 2,86| 3,30] 2,90] 2,83
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 175 17] 99| 204| 37| 59| 591
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 4,01| 3,78] 3,74 3,55| 3,72| 3,95| 3,77
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 182 18] 97| 205| 36| 55| 593
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

MScAUD MScFIL MScJUR MScKOM MScMAT MScPSY
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Uddannelseskode Year
4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
MScBIO Not answered 8 57% 9 75% 17 65%
Answered 6 43% 3 25% 9 35%
Total 14 100% 12 100% 26 100%
MScBLC Not answered 62 53% 148 75% 210 67%
Answered 55 47% 49 25% 104 33%
Total 117 100% 197 100% 314 100%
MScIT Not answered 90 54% 102 70% 192 61%
Answered 78 46% 43 30% 121 39%
Total 168 100% 145 100% 313 100%
MScOECON Not answered 14 32% 25 71% 39 49%
Answered 30 68% 10 29% 40 51%
Total 44 100% 35 100% 79 100%
MScPHI Not answered 37 63% 37 63%
Answered 22 37% 22 37%
Total 59 100% 59 100%
MScPOL Not answered 66 67% 165 7% 231 74%
Answered 32 33% 48 23% 80 26%
Total 98 100% 213 100% 311 100%
Total Not answered 277 55% 449 75% 726 66%
Answered 223 45% 153 25% 376 34%
Total 500 100% 602 100% 1102 100%
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Response rate

Response rate
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5th year
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
mscB|mscs| msel [ 45C |mscp[msep|
10 LC T HI oL
ON

General evaluation of the programme
| highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 4,25| 3,88| 3,50| 3,28 3,81| 4,14| 3,75
others N 8| 103] 120] 40| 21| 78| 370
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,88| 3,78] 3,03] 3,28| 3,10] 3,71] 3,43
program is generally easily accessible N sl 100 118 39 20 73| 358
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 4,13| 3,45] 3,02 3,31| 3,05| 3,49| 3,29
generally accessible N P o7 118 39 20 75| 357
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 4,00| 3,44| 2,82 3,54| 3,32] 3,71] 3,31
the administration N sl 100l 118 39 19 Za| 362
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 4,29| 4,36] 3,97| 3,75| 3,60| 4,07| 4,06
classrooms N 7| 96| 117] 40| 20| e8| 348
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 4,14| 4,35| 4,36| 4,25| 3,80| 4,04| 4,24
of CBS outside the classrooms N 7 o8| 116 20 20 72 353
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 4,14| 4,13| 3,61| 3,88| 4,05| 3,71| 3,84

N 7 97| 117 40 20 69| 350
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 4,00| 4,17| 3,83| 4,48| 4,10| 4,11| 4,07
challenging N 7| o3| 117 40| 21| 61| 339
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,43| 3,95 3,56| 3,36| 3,81| 3,76| 3,69
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 7 86] 117 39 21} 59 329
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,14| 3,54 2,91| 3,13| 3,30| 3,44| 3,22
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 7 87| 117 39 20 57| 327
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,00| 3,76] 3,38] 3,18] 3,38| 3,70| 3,51
opportunity to demonstrate what | have N
learned 7 90| 115 38 21 57| 328
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,00| 3,89] 3,68] 3,68| 3,57| 4,07 3,78
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and 7 92| 117 40 21 61| 338
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 3,71| 4,10| 3,89| 4,25| 3,95| 4,19| 4,04
with new academic problems, theories and N
methods 7 93| 117 40 21 62| 340
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,57| 3,76| 3,30| 3,41| 3,71| 3,84| 3,56
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 7 89| 117 39 21 58| 331
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 3,00| 3,10] 3,04] 2,69| 2,85 2,75] 2,95
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 7 901 115 39| 20| 59| 330
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,57| 3,45| 3,42| 3,18| 3,29] 3,64| 3,43
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 7 91] 115 40 21 59| 333
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2014-2015

86



Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

MScBIO MScBLC MScIT MScOECON MScPHI MScPOL
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Uddannelseskode Year
4th year 5th year Total
N % N % %
MACLM Not answered 138 66% 312 79% 450 75%
Answered 70 34% 82 21% 152 25%
Total 208 100% 394 100% 602 100%
MAIBC Not answered 37 59% 31 66% 68 62%
Answered 26 41% 16 34% 42 38%
Total 63 100% 47 100% 110 100%
Total Not answered 175 65% 343 78% 518 73%
Answered 96 35% 98 22% 194 27%
Total 271 100% 441 100% 712 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
MAC | MAIB
LM c Total

General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 3,45] 3,65| 3,49
others N | 146 40| 186
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,56| 3,74] 3,60
program is generally easily accessible N 142 38| 180
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 3,28| 3,16] 3,26
generally accessible N 144 38| 182
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 3,13| 3,00| 3,10
the administration N 144 37| 181
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 3,88| 4,15] 3,94
classrooms N 144 30| 183
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 4,12| 4,51| 4,20
of CBS outside the classrooms N 147 30| 186
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,34| 3,87| 3,45

N 136 38| 174
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 3,95| 4,11| 3,98
challenging N 128] 37| 165
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,82| 3,83] 3,82
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 124 35] 159
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,57| 3,44| 3,54
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 120 36| 156
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,42| 3,58| 3,46
opportunity to demonstrate what | have N
learned 123 36| 159
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,87| 4,00] 3,90
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and 128 38| 166
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 4,02 4,26| 4,07
with new academic problems, theories and N
methods 129 38| 167
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,54| 3,72 3,58
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 125  36] 161
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 3,58| 3,71] 3,61
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 125( 35| 160
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,38| 3,47| 3,40
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 128| 38| 166
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

MACLM MAIBC

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

MACLM MAIBC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

MACLM MAIBC

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

MACLM MAIBC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

MACLM MAIBC

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

MACLM MAIBC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

MACLM MAIBC

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

MACLM MAIBC
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MACLM MAIBC

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MACLM MAIBC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

MACLM MAIBC

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

MACLM MAIBC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

MACLM MAIBC

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

MACLM MAIBC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will

5

MACLM

require from me

MACLM
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Uddannelseskode Year
4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
MSocScCBP Not answered 42 59% 89 74% 131 68%
Answered 29 41% 32 26% 61 32%
Total 71 100% 121 100% 192 100%
MSocScHRM Not answered 68 55% 127 2% 195 65%
Answered 55 45% 50 28% 105 35%
Total 123 100% 177 100% 300 100%
MSocScOIE Not answered 41 53% 54 64% 95 59%
Answered 36 47% 30 36% 66 41%
Total 77 100% 84 100% 161 100%
MSocScPKL Not answered 34 42% 90 66% 124 57%
Answered 47 58% 47 34% 94 43%
Total 81 100% 137 100% 218 100%
MSocScSEM Not answered 31 41% 116 7% 147 65%
Answered 44 59% 35 23% 79 35%
Total 75 100% 151 100% 226 100%
Total Not answered 216 51% 476 71% 692 63%
Answered 211 49% 194 29% 405 37%
Total 427 100% 670 100% 1097 100%
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Response rate

Response rate
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
MSoc | MSoc | MSoc | MSoc | MSoc
ScCB|ScHR| ScOl | ScPK | ScSE | Total
P M E L M

General evaluation of the programme
| highly recommend this study programto | Mean | 3,57| 4,13| 3,47| 3,98| 3,44| 3,77
others N 61| 105| 66| 94| 79| 405
Satisfaction with the administration
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,34| 3,79] 3,63| 3,25| 3,44| 3,50
program is generally easily accessible N so| 102 62 03 771 393
The necessary help and guidance is Mean | 2,98] 3,93] 3,53| 3,01| 3,08] 3,34
generally accessible N ss| 101 62 92 771 390
Overall | am satisfied with the service from | Mean | 2,98| 4,17| 3,55 2,51| 2,77 3,23
the administration N 5o 102 62 o1 78| 392
Study environment
| am satisfied with the appearance of the Mean | 3,96| 2,75| 3,77| 4,24| 4,42 3,77
classrooms N 57| 102] 62| 93| 78| 302
| am satisfied with the physical appearance | Mean | 4,14| 3,74| 4,19| 4,25| 4,40| 4,12
of CBS outside the classrooms N 571 102 62 93 771 3901
The program’s social environment is good | Mean | 3,46| 3,88 4,03| 3,96| 4,12] 3,91

N 57 99 62 92 76| 386
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been intellectually | Mean | 3,69| 4,33| 3,46| 4,40| 3,97| 4,05
challenging

N 54| 100 59 88 76| 377
The teaching methods in this academic Mean | 3,53| 3,88| 3,52| 3,70| 3,59| 3,67
year were appropriate in achieving the N
academic objectives 53| 97 58| 84] 75| 367
This academic year has been well planned | Mean | 3,15| 3,61| 3,34| 3,46| 2,61| 3,26
and well structured both academically and N
pedagogically 54 97 59 84 75] 369
The different types of exams gave me the | Mean | 3,48| 3,37| 3,25| 3,42 3,37| 3,38
opportunity to demonstrate what | have N
learned 54| 100 59 85 75| 373
The academic year has given me the Mean | 3,72| 3,64] 3,56| 3,85| 3,85 3,73
opportunity to immerse myself in already N
familiar academic problems, theories and 54| 100 57 88 74] 373
methods
The academic year has familiarized me Mean | 3,91| 4,27| 3,88| 4,23| 4,05 4,10
with new academic problems, theories and N
methods 54| 100 58 87 75| 374
Overall, the classes have been able to Mean | 3,45| 3,85| 3,67| 3,77| 3,66| 3,71
involve and motivate me whilst maintaining N
my interest 53 98 58 86 741 369
As a student my experience is that | Mean | 2,98| 2,28] 2,61 2,89| 2,78] 2,68
receive feedback from the teachers (orally N
or/and written feedback) 53| 99| 59| 85] 74| 370
This academic year has been relevant in Mean | 3,31| 3,84| 3,36] 3,44| 3,25] 3,48
regards to what competencies | expect my N
future job will require from me 52 96 56 85 73] 362
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary help and guidance is generally accessible

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

Overall | am satisfied with the service from the administration

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the appearance of the classrooms

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

| am satisfied with the physical appearance of CBS outside the classrooms

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The program’s social environment is good

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

This academic year has been well planned and well structured both academically and pedagogically

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The different types of exams gave me the opportunity to demonstrate what | have learned

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

As a student my experience is that | receive feedback from the teachers (orally or/and written
feedback)

5

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM

This academic year has been relevant in regards to what competencies | expect my future job will
require from me

5

MSocScCBP MSocScHRM MSocScOIE MSocScPKL MSocScSEM
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